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Liabilities held for sale 279,138 121,269
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154,963 (194,020)
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511,013 339,841
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(*) With possibility of renewal
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2,068 2,182 (5.2%)   366 350 +4.6%   17.8% 16.0% 

2,068 2,182 (5.2%)   366 350 +4.6%   17.8% 16.0% 

158 112 +41.2%   107 69 +56.4%   68.1% 61.5% 

21 21 (0.2%)   14 16 (14.1%)   67.7% 78.7% 

31 25 +26.4%   20 15 +32.7%   66.0% 63.0% 

13 28 (54.5%)   3 6 (54.3%)   19.7% 19.6% 

124 51 +140.7%   100 34 +192.0%   80.8% 66.6% 

346 236 +46.3%   245 140 +74.4%   70.6% 59.3% 

991 984 +0.7%   84 41 +107.1%   8.5% 4.1% 

991 984 +0.7%   84 41 +107.1%   8.5% 4.1% 

3,405 3,402 +0.1%   695 531 +31.1%   20.4% 15.6% 
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30.06.2014 31.12.2013 30.06.2013 
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1
This project falls under the scope of IFRS 10 and is therefore consolidated through equity method until entry into operation  

2Projects where financing and/or partner’s contribution still pending to be secured   



 

 
 
 
 
 

 

ABENGOA 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 

 

ABENGOA 



 

 
 
 
 
 

 

ABENGOA 

1.536%

129%

0%

100%

200%

300%

400%

500%

600%

700%

800%

900%

1000%

1100%

1200%

1300%

1400%

1500%

1600%

1700%

              1997              1998              1999              2000              2001              2002              2003              2004              2005              2006              2007              2008              2009              2010              2011              2012              2013              2014

R
e
v
a
lo

ri
za

ci
ó

n
 (

%
)

Evolución de la Capitalización de Abengoa en Bolsa 
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